HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 581 by Representative Mike Johnson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "435(B)(1)(a)," delete "463(C),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 2, after "watchers;" delete the remainder of the line and on line 3 delete 5 "notice of candidacy;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 9, line 1, between "voting" delete the period "." and insert "and shall post the same
 information on his office's website, if possible."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 17, delete lines 13 through 17 and insert "(5) Transmit or otherwise provide false

11 <u>or misleading information concerning an election from a source disguised to appear to be</u>

- from or while impersonating the secretary of state, a registrar of voters, clerk of court, or
 other election official."
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 17, line 19, after "Section 3." delete "R.S. 18:198(D), 435(B)(1)(a), and 463(C)"
 and insert "R.S. 18:198(D) and 435(B)(1)(a)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 On page 18, at the end of line 7, delete "seventh" and insert "tenth"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 18, line 8, after "primary" delete the remainder of the line and insert "or general"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 18, line 9, after "if the" delete "seventh" and insert "tenth"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 18, line 9, after "primary" delete the remainder of the line and on line 10 delete "tenth day before the" and insert "or"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 18, delete lines 17 through 28 in their entirety